OP \$40.00 97056407

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM684882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Demario Holman		10/26/2021	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Town Buffalo, LLC	
Street Address:	7057 Demeter Dr.	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30349	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97056407	THE TOWN BUFFALO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sarah@rjpiercelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Peterson
Address Line 1: 200 W Madison

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Peterson
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Peterson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=SCAN0002#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007479 FRAME: 0144

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Demario D. Holman, ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and has been using the Mark THE TOWN BUFFALO (the "Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: Hats; Sweat shirts; T-shirts; Baseball caps and hats; Bucket hats; Graphic T-shirts; Headwear, namely, caps and snapbacks; Hooded sweat shirts; Short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts; Sports caps and hats.

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied for registration of the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, Serial No. 97056407; and

WHEREAS, The Town Buffalo, LLC. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration.

By:

Name: Demario D. Holman

Title: Sole Manager of The Town Buffalo, LLC

Dated: 10/26/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007479 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 11/01/2021